

Spl(POCSO)- 22 / 2018 (CIS-22 /2018)
CNR WBBB050003912018

Order No.59
04.01.2023.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Sole accused person on bail files hazira.

Ld.Special P.P in charge and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

One witness namely Jiyaul Islam is examined as well as cross-examined as P.W-13 and discharged thereafter. Signature of P.W-13 on the seizure list dated 18.6.18 is marked as Exbt-7/1.

Received one message from Mayureswar P.S with a report that witness LC/1349 Bulti Rudra is on leave.

To date (05-01-2023) for further evidence.

Ld.Special P.P in charge is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witnesses on the date fixed. Accused as before.

Judge, Spl. Court, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00 770